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DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

No. DMRC/LAND/15/147) 4 J&

“Secretary to Minister, ~
(Transport, Tourism & Power),

Office of the Minister (Transport, Tourism & Power).
Govt: o NCT of Delhi,

) [l
Tel. : 4365202/04
Fax : 4365370

== |1 ¥ Hham= ™o

(A& JOINT VENMTURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND GOVT, OF DELHI)
N.B.C.C, Place, Bhishma Pitamah Marg, Pragali Vihar, New Delhi-110003

Dated : 30.10,2002. Al

Office cf Mini-ter
(Transpore. Teurism & Prwer)
Dairy No.. ovuee &AL e

-

. DRER L v aseigilials -
Delhi Secretariat, '_’jf{ e
New Delhi-110 002
Sub lellpla’it\u_oi.ﬁwi Surender Kumar, 1022-B, Makki Sarai, !

~'GT. Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110 032 dated 9 9.2002. ; i

' I

Ref: Your letter No.F-24/PA/MOTTP/MRTS/2002/10524 dated 24.9.02. |
Sir,

Surender Kumar, the following are the remarks :

1

t

!..o.l

With reference to your above mentioned letter in connection with complaint of Shri

Management has approved 4 m. wide road which is under construction  and likely
to be completed by 15 of November, 2002.

No separate street light can be provided in Makki Sarai as it is the subject to local
bodies. :

Trunk sewer has been laid by DMRC and Shri Surender Kumar, s/o Pandit Jage Ram

has already laid connection with our trunk sewers
DMRC has not damaged drinking water line and that is the subject to local bodies.
This is for your kind information please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, ‘

Alg=
Sl ‘

Dy.Chief Engineer(G)-1

fie




P oy
Office of the Minister !
Transport, Tourism & Power
Govl. of National Capital Territory of Delhi
/)
No: PAIMOTTP/2002/ | Dated: /L4 — -
|%€9) Iy = e
j‘.
("S!m' Surender Kumar,
v 1022-B, Makki Sarai,
G.T. Road, Shahdara, o |
Delhi-110 032. S
Sir, S
gﬁ" e
Please refer to your letter dated 09-09-2002. /@-'@upy of the reply received '
from Delhi Metro Rail Corporation is enclosed for }ffg?éﬁcc. Py
- 4 t'-;!l
A
£ Yours faithfully, .2
i Ty
/4 (ABHIJIT SARKAR)
SECRETARY TO MINISTER

(TRANSFORT, TOURISM & POWER) ,
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.3UB : Scheme f£or electrificatlon of
Makii Sarai, G.T.Road, Shahdar:i.

FEEE——

i

The subj:.-.qt scheme amounting to Rs.75,550/- only
has been framed at the reguest of Shri Jagi Ram and
other residents of the areca and is plred in the file

on C/5 alengwith other related documents/correspondences:
Ité may be got clarified from the Town Planner MCD .
whether the area falls under regulzrisedplan for taking
further necessary action in the matter and may be con-

veyed te this officec mcecordingly for taking fucther
actiun.

The scheme may be sonetioned and forwarded to C,0,II
The ccemplite cerrespondance received £on. the rezidents
of theortesidents ol the 4, giving decails of the area
to he electrifp-fthrough Lt. governer is ulso placed in
the folders..
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In this c.ae, it ﬁd: neiw heen secizeu “that the said infornau .
tivns aay b® furnished hy you 'directly ut our. District ofiica,, _
JhilMill fer their precessing. You are, therefore),’ a&viscd*ta LR T
centact sur BEx. Bngr. Digt®. Jhillill so as to enahle hin* to
accept developasnt charges from the individual plet hildura 1falling ©
within the purview of.electrification schene foraulated. by our
planning winz. Hoewever, the scheas would he reln.sad for- 1:toutien
as ani when 255 of the plet heldsrs falling withinfithe’ purview’ of
electrification scheme/certified area deposit, thair‘shnre ef &uv-—
lop2nt charges with our Distriet office, 5
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[ 33 SMT. OMWATI DEVI ‘W/O LATE SH KASHMIRA 1020 53539484 NO NO YES
34 SH. KARTIKA SHARMA S/0 LATE SH. RAMESH 1020/1 NO NO YES
35 SH. CHHATRAPAL 8/0 LATE SH. BHAGAT 1020/2 NO NO YES
36 SH. SREENIWAS NAIK S/O SH. KSHITRIYA NAIK 1018/2 22322854 NO YES YES

H CONTEOEHEET 2~

S.No. Name of Property Father's/ Husband Name Plot/House No. Telephone  Water Electricity Member

QOwner Yes/No Connectio RWA

37 DR. Y.M. BHATNAGAR SIOSH. BANKE BIHARI 1021/18 22321440 NO YES YES
38 MD. IRFAAN $/0 SH. AJIJUDDIN 1006(224) NO NO YES
39 MD. ALLHADIA S0 IBRAHIM 1003/12 NO NO YES
40 NAFISA BEGUM W/Q MD. ASLAM 1003/13 NO NO YES
41 NARGIS W/O SHAHID 1000A/32 NO NO YES
42 SMT. SHANTI DEVI 'W/O BALI RAM 1000A/32 NO NO YES
43 MD. AKRAM SIO JANOO 1000A/32 NO NO YES
44 MD. SINDHUKHAN S/0 MAJID KHAN 1000/3 NO NO YES
45 SH. KHARATI S/O KHATI Lo s/ i3 NO NO YES
46 CHHAMMNO W/O MD. YUNUS 1021/120 NO NO YES
47 MD. ZAMIL S/0 MAJID AHMED 1003/114 NO NO YES
48 MD. SALEEM S/ IMAMI \003 NO NO 'YES
49 SH. SHIVSHANKAR S/O LATE SH.HARBANS 1018 NO NO YES
50 SH. MUNESH SHARMA S/O LATE SH.HARBANS 1018 NO NO YES
51 SH. INAAM S/0 SH. RASHID 1003/242 NO YES YES
52 SMT. SANTOSH W/O SH. S.P. SHARMA 1003/80 NO NO YES
53 SH. ISLAMUDDIN 'S/O MUNSHI KHAN 1003/88 NO NO YES
54 NASEEM BEGUM WO ISLAMUDDIN 1003/86 NO NO YES
55 MD. NIZAM SIO SH. BUNDU 1018/73 NO NO YES
56 ANEES W/O IMAMBUX 1018/75 NO NO YES
57 MD. SHAMSUDDIN SIO JANGLIA 1018173 NO YES YES
58 MD, KHALIL $/0 HAJI SIDDIGQUI 21/1021 20907386 NO NO YES
59 SULABH INTERNATIONAL DMRC YES NO

60 DMRC DMRC NO NO NO

61 DMRC DMRC NO NO NO
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S.No.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i

2

_EEEEEEEHEE

MNAME OF WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Name of Property

Owner
1'MD. SHAKEEL
2 SMT. MUSHARRAF
3 MD. SALEEM
4 MR. MANOJ AGGARWAL
5 MR. DAULAT SINGH
6 MRS. RENU SHARMA
7 MR. SURENDER SHARMA
8 MR. SURENDER SHARMA
9 PT. JAGE RAM
0 MR. DEVENDER SHARMA
1 MR. DEVENDER SHARMA
2 SMT PREMWATI
3 PT. JAGE RAM
4 PT. JAGE RAM
5 PT. JAGE RAM
6'SH. KANWAR PAL
7 SMT. BEENA SHARMA
8 SMT. MCORTI
9'SMT. RADHA JAIN

20 SH. KAMLESH JAIN

21 MR. SURENDER NARULA
22 SH. RAMNIWAS/RAMROOP
23 SMT. BHOTI

24 SH. NARESH

25 SH. SURESH

6 SH. TARUN GUPTA

27 MRS, MADHU SAXENA
28 MR. VIKAS JAIN

29 SMT. BEENA SHARMA
30 SH. MADAN LAL ARORA
31 SMT, LAXMI JAIN

32 mﬁ_.i.E.,__r:_.__m}_.,.___} DEVI

o W.A._.O BE PROVIDED BY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION) .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF COLONY MAKKI SARAI , (CHANDRAWALI) GT ROAD SHAHDARA DELHI - 110032.

MAKKI SARAI WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Father's/ Husband Name

S/0 LATE SH. ABDUL HAJIJ
W/O SH. ISLAMUDDIN

S/0 MD. SUKAVAT HUSSAIN
$/0 SH.RAM KISHAN

SIO LATE SH.GANGA RAM
WIO SH. ABHAY SHARMA
S/0 PT JAGE RAM

S/0 PT JAGE RAM

S/0 LATE PT. RAMSAROOP
S/0 PT JAGE RAM

S/O PT JAGE RAM

W/O PT, JAGE RAM

SIO LATE PT. RAMSAROOP
SIO LATE PT. RAMSAROOP

S/O LATE PT. RAMSAROOP
S/0 RAM SARQOP

W/O LATE SH. VIRENDER
W/O SH. HARBEER

W/O KAMLESH JAIN

S/0 SH.PARKASH CHAND
SH.KISHAN LAL NARULA
S/O BHURE LAL

W/O SH. SHREEPAL

S/O SH. BHIM

S/0 SH. BHIM

S/0 SH.MANMOHAN GUPTA
SH. MAHESH SAXENA

LATE SH. CHIKAL PRASAD

S/0 LATE SH. MEGHRAJ
WIQ SH. BRIJBHUSHAN
wio SH DEWAN CHAND

Plot/House No.

75
1021
1004
1123

1/8011
1/8071A
10228
10228
10228
10228
10228
10228

10228

1022811
10228111
1/7880
1022B/1/1

1003/62

1/8078
1/8079
1/8081
1/8080
1003/61
1003/60
1003/60
1/1003/59
1003/80
1022/38

1/8074

1022/38/2
10228

Telephone Water
Yes/No

NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

NO
9891871291 Yes

YES

55294903 YES

TEMPLE ~ NO

NO

55300806 NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
200212386 NO

Electricity Member

Connectic RWA
NO YES
YES YES
NO YES
NO YES
NO YES
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
'YES YES
YES YES
'YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
'YES YES
‘NO YES
NO YES
YES YES
NO YES
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
NO YES
NO YES
YES YES
YES YES
YES YES
NO YES
NO

YES YES
YES YES
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1
2
3

. Location / Site Plane of scale of 1:5000
List of Property Owners as per Part-ll of the performa.
. Seven additional sets of the application forms with enclousers. (Chandrawli), GT. Rioad

)2 &

doouble storey structure of shops and residence.
Some area of colony has became lower due to raising of Ground
level by Delhi Metro Rail Corporation thus effectted by
Water logging problems. Shifting of electricity pole
situated in the middle of the road, with streetlights required.
On 05-12-89 an item no.963 placed to regulaise Makki Sarai
which was passed through resolution no.1287 dated 20-12-1989
on 09-03-1990 issue NOC for Electrification of Makki Sarai which
is existing in january 1981.

For Makki Saral Welfase Associstion

Gen Sec.
Signature of President/ Sec. Of RWA with Name
Address. SUIREMP E, Llaum /I

\e22m@  pMak el SARRAC

Al ge fn : -

Makki Sarai Welfare Association
10228, Makki Sarai

Shahdara, Delhi-110u32
7 aB%1a 719l




8 Whether RWA/ resedential sociely is constituted

Yes
8 Whnether RWA/Resdential Society is registered No
If yes details of registration, Date, Regn. No. elc.
10 if there are more than one RWA in the colony No
the name and details of office bearers of the RWA
other than the one submitting this application.
| President PLIPSS AT, o rae 2008555
11 Name , address and Telephone nos. of office Vice President Md. Zamil N
) . . teedfan pamKi sqadl SO ayAn SHARPR] |
bearers of the RWA/ Residenlial Sociely. Gen Sec. Surender Kumar . 9891871291 '

12 Facilities Existing
Dispensary
School
Park
Community Hall

Piped Waler Supply

Sewerage

Electricity

13 Any olther information

I0al HAtk ky SAKRY &7 Qoo S dris
Seceratary R

Executive Members Sh. Sriniwas Naidk 22322854
VLA fa MAKKY SALHT &7 wo hD SH

Q
d. aim '
m%ﬂaz . Mdk Saef

I‘:‘:-‘cab
Yes/No
Yes General Govl. Dispensary nearby
Yes Govrnment Girl/ Boys School Nearby

Yes Park is being developed under Shahdara Fly over by MCD
A community Hall has been constructed by the effort

RWA which was acquired for MRTS Delhi Metro Rail

Project. Nearest Community centre is in Sri Ram
Nagar Shahdara .

Yes Waler is supplied by Delhi Jal Board Tap.
The development charges for water connection has

been deposited by the residents water connection is
awailed.

Yes, some part of colony sewer conneclion required.
Development Charge is deposited with DWSSD(DJB) by the
residents of Makki Sarai several years back. (R&)-AMME-T")
NOC HAS BEEN GIVEN BY TOWN PLANN&NG DEPARTMENT
MCD ON 08-03-90 FOR ELECTIFICATION \Rs}; Ammen~T)
Electrification has been done, providing street light and
connection in some houses / shops in Makki Sarai.
ATTACHED ANNEX-IYL

Yes Development charges deposited for electricity

has been deposited several years back having proper
Electricity connection in some houses and street lights.

Makki Sarai is an urbanised colony, having pucca, single /
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er RWA/ resedential scciety is constituted Yes

er RWA/Resdential Society is registered No
details of registration, Date, Regn. No. etc.

: are more than one RWA in the colony No
me and details of office bearers of the RWA
than the one submitting this application.

P-TESidem_ |F:vti'£'lr? g-ued: n;‘a“;" qrﬂon"'}:zgega.g@lﬁ
, address and Telephone nos. of office  Vice President Md, Zamil

ies Exisling
nsary
b |

nunity Hall

Walter Supply

rage

ncity

sther informaltion

) ) ) teodjuny 1 AMK SARAT &1 arAn SHARPRF |
rs of the RWA/ Residential Society. Gen Sec. Surender Kumar . 9891871291 '
(0B M Ak KL SAKS o Godp e

Seceratary

Executive Members Sh. Sriniwas Naidk =~ 22322854
VSB[ MAKKy SAet &1 o RD SHD

Mgé- g%&kﬁbmak“. SAkf:

Md. M
Yes/No
Yes General Govl. Dispensary nearby
Yes Govrmment Girl/ Boys School Nearby

Yes Park is being developed under Shahdara Fly over by MCD
A community Hall has been constructed by the effort
RWA which was acquired for MRTS Delhi Metro Rail

Project. Nearest Community centre is in Sri Ram
Nagar Shahdara .

Yes Water is supplied by Delhi Jal Board Tap.
The development charges for water connection has

been deposited by the residents water connection is
awailed.

Yes, some part of colony sewer connection required.
Development Charge is deposited with DWSSD(DJB) by the
residents of Makki Sarai several years back, (Re):AmME-Ti7)
NOC HAS BEEN GIVEN BY TOWN PLANN{NG DEPARTMENT
MCD ON 08-03-90 FOR ELECTIFICATION MRy, Ammin -X)
Electrification has been done, providing street light and
connection in some houses / shops in Makki Sarai.
ATTACHED ANNEX-IYZ

Yes Development charges deposited for electricity

has been deposited several years back having proper
Electricity connection in some houses and street lights.

Makki Sarai is an urbanised colony, having pucca, single /
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PART-I

APPLICATION FOR UNAUTHORISED COLONIES TO BE CONSIDERED

FOR REGULARISATION,

1 Name of the Unauthorised Colony
2 Location / Address
Police Station
Revenue Sub Division

Revenue District
Pin Code

3 Date since when colony exisls

IS

Description of boundary
(to be submitled alongwith location/site
plan on scale of 1:5000)

wh

Area of colony (approx.) in hect./ Sq. M.

6 No. of Plots Built up

Vacant
7 Populations (approx)

-
-

Makki Sarai (Urbanised colony)

i)
GT Road Shahdara, Near Shahdara Metro .!'.7.
Station. £

PS Shahdara
LAC Shahdara.
North- East Dislt.
110032

Makki Sarai is an Urbanised Colony exixting more
than 50 years. An Old Abadi.

1 NOC WAS ISSUED BY TOWN PLANNING(MCD) |
DEPARTMENT ON 08-03-90 THAT MAKKI SARAI L8
IS EXISTING IN JANUARY 1981 FOR PROVIDING |
ELECTRICITY. (ATTACHED ANNEX-1)

2 PAYING HOUSE TAX SINCE 1975.

3 ROAD WIDINING WORK HAS BEEN DONE BY THE
COOPERATION OF RESIDENTS. } |

4 PAID DEVELOPMENT CHARGE FOR WATER/SEWER L
IN 1993, CAMNEATI )

5 PAID DEVELOPMENT CHARGES FOR INSTALATION .
OF ELECTRIC SUPPLY IN MAKKI SARAI IN 199W

6 SEPRATE ROAD PROVIDED BY DMRC FOR THE
RESIDENTS OF MAKKI SARAI. (ATTACHED ANNEE

North Govt Sr. School, GT Road.
South Shahdara Metro Station
East Harsaran Niwas Rly. Road
West Shahdara Metro Station

2028 - Nde,
59

2
2, pe=Persons

o=
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To. 17-12-2004

Smt Manisha Saxena,

Addl. Seceratary (UC),

Department of Urban Development,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

atn Level, "C" Wing, Delhi Secretariate,
IP Eslate,

Iew Delhi,

Recpecled Madam,

Iiakki Saral GT Road, Shahdara is an urbanised colony existsling more than 50 year having
water connectlion, electric supply, sewer, roads and we already deposiled the development charges.
s=veral years back. Also paying house tax since last several years.

Fnd please enclosed "APPLICATION FOR REGULARISATION" as required through Public Notice
on 22-10-2004.

vour goodsell is also reques! to inform about slatus of our application when required.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

RWA of Makki Sarai (Chandrawali),

Foi Makki Saamjﬁjsacmm
~h

President / 4u» ee  Gen.Sec.
JENEL. MNP, ?’“ﬂTI,'E-ﬁﬂ{kE*Hl&t
( HSF.:P:S)
Makki Saral Welfare Association

10228, Maiki Sarai
(Chand:vul). G 1. ioad
Shahdara, 2:1v-112)32
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*DRELNC. JLi°0IRIC. SUFPLY UNDERTAKING'

1
QOMMERCTI AL _QFFICER TIX. : '

Subi- Frectrification ef Makki Sarai. 1

Kindly refs=r te veur letter Ne.CQ.III/Dev.2713/

6287 dated 14.12.9" regarding electrification of Makki
Sarai, G.T. Read, Shahadru, Delhi-32. It is just te 1
inform vou that eut f 122 memhers of above Sscietyj
37 persens have Fap-sited I_*!:;?E?,162,_15 Paisa toawards

develeprent charses. Developnent charges have been 3

paid/deposited by each members i.e. more than 25 per-
coent.

1

{

]

Further necassary zction mayv kirdly be taken up i
at your level in this repgard. ‘
4

I

sd/- ']
(RSP JAIN) "
AL(PS) D-JLH 1)
NO: CS/DIILN, s o mim '
Dtai.2.91 f{{"'f' - {"l
CC toi= A
\/1. ghri Jage Tam, |
Pradhan, Hak:i 3arai, ! 3
Sudhar Samiti, 1or iavoeur af infa mati
G.T. Nead, Su-hadrg, % plesse with the a2dvise
Delhi=32. persue the matter at you
. for IRTEis end with the autheritie
2s XEN(D)JLM:. matien pl. concernd, 1
. 1
. e= ACT
| fCese | SASAN
\wa(k/ (ER. S.P. JAIN) =
- -____,—-'H o
PN -
iLavanl Taleen Retiaur i .
e RO Takal Saru, ey ftaed
Caasdzre, ORLMLY.
i
Makki Barai Walfare Aceniation SRR 2 i FrrdlameEs i
. . M i . LOEL i
(U wnde s 75 00 o ¥ ‘
Shatrdura, adakm-112332 r'
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ANNEX

feoft @ wi¥w

.3UB : Scheme for clectrification of
Hak:i Sarai, G.T.Road, Shahdar..

Th :.u;;_je_ct scheme amounting to Rs.75,550/- only
has been framed at the reyuest of Shri Jagi itam and
other residents of the area and is pleed in the file
on C/5 alongwith other related documents/correspondences;
Ite mway be ot clarifled from the Town Plasner MCD
whether the area falls under regulerisedplan for taking
further necessary action 4in the matter and may be con-

veyed to thiis office nccor@ingly for 'Ln}.Jng further
acktidun.

The geheme gy be senctioned and forvarded to C.C.I1
The couslote cerresvendance received Pop: the recidents
of tugoresidents ol the @294, giving details of the arez
to be clectrifpfthrounn Lt, govergor iz ulso placed in
the folgers,.

g - R T

( ER. S.C. Silaui )
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IT8EMA NO.WA3: Declaration reog. Rermlarisation of Makhi Gard .

-

——

* *® * &

Notjce of re-wolution rrom 3nri Rajendra Sinch.
- - *

whereas there is a colony netwesn Railway Moad, Ghhahdara
and Subzi Mandi Shahdarad, w:lcs is znown as flakhl Sarail ;
ihereas there exists

1ot 250 puasca houses
Whereas +ts porul :vinn

Whereas the roes blence

L5 =bhout 1220 ;

property tax for the last 29 years

-
-

tkis coiony hava been pavaing

Whereas road light hna: been provided in the entire colony

and public hydrants haive besn provideé by the Csrporation
vYhiereas no olkjections' have been obtained Ly the residents

in thneir houses and this matter is under consideration with
the 7.2. Department

-
*

from Slum Department of D.D,A, for installing electricity

whereas the residents of

s
e

cards since 1973

i:is colony hava pucca ration
Whereas pucca drains and strect
colony :

@xist in the entire
about 30 years

ihereas this colonv has zzién in existence for the last
H

= Whereas polling booth 19.39C has been enrolled 'n’ the
= =

%7:_ ~ '1 voting list for the 1t 20 yvojun; :

ﬁ- (-8 '*:-F- Wnereas as per Zommissiornsr, M.l.D. letter No.35-37

N

‘© T <=3 dated 7-8-81 and letter 15,13037/74/UDICAV of works and

= - 3 .

= o, BHousing Ministry, B

Lo A

== - |

“ 7 7 Jation of velonies which cam

g W
w - Eg

Lo

Lt has peen decided to declare regulari-

veintoncse bofors 1o=-1=7
This meeting of the Standing Cowumittes, therefore,
resolves that the akove said colony be declared reg
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ndditional List of

t2 be transact2d =t the mesti
of the
SETRIDING COMHMIITEE
to ba hzld on

Wednezsdav, 1289

the 20th Dicober,
at 2.00 p.
H21l,
Deihi

-

Ma

in the Mooting Town Hall,

}i;_s._:'l'r o

=1

87: Limitation to the
Pprtions the-sof
Manicipal Corpo=s

~notion of Rural Areas or
Come of Provisicns of D2lhi
acz, 1957.

EZS '
(i) commissioner's
16 .12 .BB -

(ii) Resolution No. 1619 of
datad=11.1.1289_

latter o, ¥.33/:ng0./6536/C&C dated

th: Standing Coinmittes

(iii) Resolution No. 7 oi tus
dated 19.12.1989.

RBural srzas Committao

(Circulat=d herewith)

sztion of theé Rural

It=m No. 288: Regarding regulsris
and nroviiding tho>rr 11

Extensions
civic am=2nitizs.

(1) Commierioner's lokbtor
(ii) Resolution No. 281 of
5.4 .89,

rr
L]

« T.33/2ngg./8132/75C Jated

t ha

Standing Committoe dated

1ii) Rasoluticn . B pf -h=
dated 19.12.1989.

Rur-1

arz=as Committas

(Circulated herewith)
Ho. 289: Daoclaration of 22 rural villages as urban in
extendad urban arza.

(i) Commissionasr's lstter No. F.33/TP/8078/C&C Jatzi
9.3 .Bg'

(Sidodiiot

[ % MY p
l:,.lﬁ_:l?ﬂdio"ution No. 9
(1903ee0 19.12.1599.

(Cizx:

o

Makh! Garai Welfare

FE RN *:'

ution Ho.

Jdazted
089 -

304 of the Standing Committ-e

L] |,:

(Cly e wdr) )
Sha 1dsr.

it
of tha Rural Aroas Commitiac
b=

! ~ulated hersyith)
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JET OF COLONIESHLOCALITIES/AREAS INDICATING CATEGORY 163
Sl Noo b Name and Ward Number Catepory | [Sh Ne. Norme and Ward Number Category
i Mehindra Park (Janakpuri), 17 G 1032 | Meet Nagar, Warirnbad Rd., 98 G
ari Mahindra Park, 28 F 1433, | Mehram Mohalla. 81 F
<7 Mahipalpur Extn, 56 F 1634, | Mchram Crgar, 56 2
73 Maidan Garhi Extn| 58 F 1035, | Meitn Enclave (Marela), 101 G
T4 Maj Bhupender Singh Nagas. 21 E 10536 | Milan Enc’ave . Dauletpor, 55 G
7S Majlis Park, 165 E 1057, | Milan Vihar, 104 G
H7%. Mainu Ka Tila, 114 F 1038. | Mitap MNear. 17 G
y7i. Major Bhola Ram Enclave. 53 F 1039. | Minakst Garden. 22 E
S78._ | Makki Sarai, 87 P 1040, } Mini Suohas Camp, 62 G
G974 Maksudabad Exin., 50 G 1041, | Minte Hoad Flas (CPWD PWD,
| Mualka Gang, 121 E* MCDi D
%51 Mall Road Kishan Garh, 56 E 1042 | Mirza Galib Bam Khamba. 2 F
g2 Malviya Nagar, 11 C 1043, | Mirzapur. 54 G
52 Man Singh »agar. 9% G 1044, | Maha Pur Extcnsion, 65 G
54 \ianak Vikar Extn, 20 F 1345 | Mithis Vihar Nanglod. 38 G
4 \lamak Vihar {Subhash Nagar), 20 F 1046, | Mitra Mandal Mohalfa (Mareles 101 G
2 “lanak Vibai, 50 D 1047 | Miirson Extn. Najafgarn, 30 G
37 | Monas Kunj, 48 G 148 | A .mwali Nagar, 39 D
<33 Mandawali Unchepar, 72 F 1049 | Model Basti, 132 E
Ll Mandli Pahan, Arjungarh, 58 G 1050, | Model Hsg Society. 30 o
Poan, Manduli Chowk Colony, 85 G 1051, | Nodel Town, (18 D
oNn Mangalam Place, 33 G 1052, | Mohalln Ram Nagar, 76 F
I | Mangalam Vihar, 86 G 1053. | Mokalla Sarai. §1 F
991 Mange Ram Park Budh Vihar, 35 G 1054, | Mohalls Subhzsh, 91 G
%4, | Mange Ram Park Pooth Kalan, 35 G 1055. | Miohan Baba Nagar Tajper Extn, 65 G
3. | Mangla Puri. Palam, 51 G 1056, | Mohan Block. Pankha Road, 52 G
X Manglapari, 5§ c 1058, | \ichsn Garden (Unam “asar), 48 G
o Mangolpun, 42 G 1039 | Nohen Nasar. Panka Road, 51 G
9. | Manhari Junk (Meetha pur), 635 G 1060. | Mohan Park, Navin Sahadera, 87 G
|I I000. | Maniram Park, 3% G 1061, | Mohan Park, 118 G
WAl | Magolisr MNagan 37 o 1062 | Mokhan Park, 74 F
1002 | Manobar Park, 123 A 1063. | Mohinder Singh Park | Najafgarh, 49 G
| 1003 | Mansa Ram Park , Najaf Garh, S0 G 1064. | Mohindra Park, Pankha Read, 51 G
] 1004 | Mansa Ram Park | Unum Nasar, 48 G 1065. | Mohit Nagar, 53 G
1005, | Manss Ram Park, 53 G 1066. | Mojiwala Bagh. 105 E
I 1006, | Manszrowar Garden, 124 b 1067, | Molar Bapd | Nasirpur, 52 G
| 1007, | Marssowar Park, 87 F 1068 | Molarband Exm. 65 G
1005. | Mantola Mohalla, 108 E 1069. | Mool Chand Colony, 103 E
1009, | Masjid Moth DDA Flats, 12 Cc 1070. | Mot Gae. 114 E
1010. § Master Block, 71 F 1072 | Moti Nagar. 123 E
011, | Master Mohalla, Tughlakabad, 63 G 1073 | Moti Park, 87 G
012, | Master Mohatla, 34 G 1074. | Motia Bagh, 122 B
1013 | Matn Rameshwarl Nehiu Nagar, 130 E 1075, | Maotin Khan, 132 E
i014. | Mata Sundan Rly Cloy, 1 [} 1077 | Mubarakpur Dabas, 38 G
1015 | Matia Mahal, 110 E 1078. | Mujech Bagh. 7 F
W07, | Manaka Extn, Uttam Nagar, 53 G 1079, | Mukand Pur (Buran). 104 G
1017 | Matiala Extn, Linam Nagas. 53 F 1080, | Mulkand Vihar, 104 G
I0E | Maujpur Colony, 96 F 108i. | Mubherjee Park Extn, 21 F
1019 | Maurice Nagar, 115 B 1082 | Mukharjee Nagar, 116 D
102 § Maurya Enclave, 32 D 1083. | Mukhram Garden, 2| F
W21 | Mausam Vihar, 79 D 1084, | Miukhram Pask Exin, 21 G
1022 | Meys Enclave, 19 D 1083, | Mulai Ashram Coleny te==himipur, 104 a
1024, | Mayfair Garden, 14 A 1086. | Multani Dhanda, 131 E
1025, | Mayur Vihar, 69 D 1087. | Multzni dohalla, 75 F
1026, | Meena Bazar, 110 E 1088, | Mundka Exin., 44 G
1027. | Meer Dard Basti, Baron Rd, 7 G 1089 | Munga Nager, 98 G
W28, | Meer Vikar Mubarakpur, 38 G [ 1090. | Munirka DDA Flats, 13 Cc
1028, | Meera Bagh, 26 D 1091. | Munirka Enclave, 16 L5
1030, | Meera Enclave, Ranhola, 43 G 1092 | Munirka Vihar, 16 <
1051, | Mect Nagar, Shabdara, 86 F 1093 | Munshiram Duiry Cloy, 11§ G

* Uategory changed on recommendation of the Hardship and Anomaly Committes letter di | 1.4 2005
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- Mitraon £ xtn. Najafgarh

Pohan Garden (B Extn, ) q -1 L Block Rama Park Raad =

iz idoh Fr‘“f Lakhpa' Coleny

Mange Ram Park Budh Vihar

Mange Ram Pairk Pooth Kalun

Manqol Pur Kalan, N. Delhi .
Mansa fam Park

Mansingh Nagar

Mata Durga i-landir Village Kondgli

Malawali Gali Extn.

Maliala Extn, Uttam Nagar, M. Delhi

Mot Vihar Mubarakpur

Meera Enclave Village Ranhola Ve
Meet Nagar shahdara

Meata Pur Badar P‘ur : ‘
Meetha Pur Extmsim '
Meetha Pur Extn. ﬂiocf

Mehia Fd. Pur Extn K (K-1T) Binck y
Mehia Pd. Pur Extn. K Block : ; f .
Mehrauli (LO Pocket of Ward o.0) . . BEs ¢
Mikki Sarai - _ o }
Milha Pur Extn, a3 1§ . :
Mitha Pur Extn. A Block b

Fithupur Extn. Part I & '1

Mithla Vihar Nangloi

(C."!nldmwf) <5 Yoad

Mohan Baba Na ar. U
dohan g y Shandara, Dstpi.1 ! 0032

i u.:lld-“ Gabe WNagar lajpur Pahani
Mehan Garden
Mohan Garden (B Bkn.lc) a

Maitan Gm:lm{l— F G HI J BK, 2 W Blacks)
Muhan Garden (K Extn,) I it, 1L, 1V, %, VI Blocks
Mahan Garden (1, L1, €2, L2A, B, G, | 3, 14 and LS Blocks)

“Mohan Gardden (15 Block)

l Mian Garden (N-W-1 N-a, N-3 and M Exin. ) _
u‘}h:m Gardan (R, RIL RUL PIU Eti. . BITIA, RIIB, R3/A3 &S Blocks) R&R Extn.
slohan Garden A Block

Aohan Gareless £OM DI~

e O
o

sl - ) ks
Ms&kf Sarai Welfare Asaoﬁlaﬂan
Model Town Hall 111 (M4 Biack} . ;-_ N 16273, My Sy
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S LCTPAL CORPOMATION OF DELHI
(Town - PLANNAERG DEJAKTM ENT)
NIGA, BHAVAN S
ASHIERE GATE:
DELHI=€5

wot l.i‘l'-'lf..{;bl 9 joé Dry ol — 14 —CE
e : s
il
Shri Surenger {um4ar,
1022 B, “akti Sarai Shahoara,
:.“L‘.Raadg Deihi-azd
Sarnz InTorestion un—er Kight to Informaticon ~ct,
2008, 1,050,118,
Sir, .

CShias Ao il relcrepnce to your aoove, I,
applicetian and subsSeguent deposit of m,52P-towards the
payment for obtaining 8 copy of list of 1071 Unauthorised
Colcn:es,

Please find enclosec the reguired listsent alcngwith
this letter, as reguested,

n

: Yours failthlully,

: v
| o b .
TEAL AL L ‘ll R
_ S, TOWY PLeNER{L2}
Encl: As above, )

e ——

Makki Sarai Wslfirs Association
2, Bp 2f | o :
(&2 vt . oad
ShaNidsna. I -110932

i~




U gPQCt_ ’ rs,-'_;

I,B.N0.118

MUNICIPAL CORPORATIQN OF BELHT
(TUMWY PLAINING DEPARTMENT)

NIGAM BHAVANS
KASBMERE GATE?

BELHI=6¢
gos -T2l ] 3209 sk pateds 1[I [0E .

Frams

The Chief Town Planner,
Municipal Corporation of Delhi,
Town Planning Department,
KHigem Bhavan,

Kashmere Gate,

Pelhi=110006,

To:

Shri Surender Rum=r,
1022 B, Makki Sarai Shahdara,
GoT.Road, Pelhi. 0032

Subsg Information undér Richt to Informatiom Act,
200" I.DIHOO_J:E_‘:_

$ir,

This is with reference to your I BD.Application No,118
requesting for information which is being provided belows-

1) As per the information of this office, Mikki Sarai,
Shahdara located near G,T.Road is an Unauthorised Coloany arinac
Bt Serial No,490 in the list of 1071 Unauthorised Colanie€s,

2) A copy of the list of 1071 Unauthorised Colanies may be
collected from this office on payment of w2 /-{Qx.o,/,w ,h,r,;;"iwowi

{(j JG-, xllot

o Ko BUGG
CHIEF TOWN PLANNER
PEI(V Caompetent amthority,
Makki Sorai Walfare ﬂscocfathﬂ wah.ﬂaéitzddrasa :
§ 00 o Wa S Telghios 239661
";: d-'-.l:"-"' y 1 :'*Jd

J_J,";. . IJsz

Shaiduasa,



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

I

I

B

URBAN DEVELCPMENT DEPARTMENT

[ UMAUTHORISED COLOMIES CELL )

M LEVEL, 'C' WING DELHI SECRETARIAT,

|.P. ESTATE : NEW DELHL

Acknowledgement receipt-

Applicalion for

regularisalion  of

unavlhorised colony named

........... P \AL\@& ; S‘:\l‘lm s ( : l!‘ .98 4 :“:f!&‘ﬁ.i Y A - C""L@‘r\a} eviesid

.................... : S\m\.&.é@'ﬁr'iﬁk... e

has been received lrom Sh"\’, WE ,s.ahnkqm..\é?.(s:«mu‘a: .....................

on behalt of RWA alongwith sile plan and delails of properly owners.

APPLICATION NO.

DATED : :L‘?J 17 ]y

B ~22

-

jfare Association
kki Saral We Asaot
w 12279, i I I

ot 51 Road
i(:-"r'!- I_.ﬂ'!,.‘

ie B
s,h.]'. faads oo _J:r.h'j H JJ'J

s

" ( SIGNATURE )
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ﬁWﬁDELHI D 997944
INDEMNITY BOND

This Indemnity Bond is made this 11" day of December,
2007 by Sh. Surender Kumar S/o0 Pt. Jage Ram. General Secretary
of Makki Sarai Welfare Association. situated at 1022-B. Makki
Sarai, G.T. Road Shahdara. Delhi-110032.

I do h'l‘;l't’.h}" indemnify as under:-
l. That 1 am submitting lay out plan of Makki Sarai, G.T.

Road Shahdara., Delhi-110032 on behalf of our Association
for sanction.

[ 3% ]

That | am giving an undertaking on  behall of our
association that Govt. of India will not be liable for any
loss or damages from natural hazards based on soil
conditions to our society.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this indemnity bond is executed
by the Executants on the date, month and year first above written
in presence of the following witnesses:-

WITNESSES:

1. By Y. Mmi‘:* i EXECUTANT
ﬁ@ﬁswl NURE 2
2. Catlerdor kome ¥

SACHENPER Kurpe.
/6o A kK| Sa~ay

%OIL\G[&‘ () )
lle 31‘_’ Medvofedion




AFFIDAVIT 14AA 056453

l. Surender Kumar S/o Pt. Jage Ram, General Secretary of Makki Sarai
Welfare Association, situated at 1022-B, Makki Sarai. G.T. Road Shahdara. |
Delhi-110032 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:-

1. That the above said Association has applied for registration at Office of the
Registrar of Societies.

5 That I am submitting lay out plan of Makki Sarai, G.T. Road Shahdara,
Delhi-110032 on behalf of our Association for sanction.

3. That I am agreed with the submitting lay out plan for sanction on behall of
our Makki Sarai Welfare Association.

4. That our Association is ready to pay necessary charges for electricity.
water, sewer, drainage etc., if any. considering the development charges
¢ already deposited by the residents earlier, 1o the concerned authorities
i ©  /departments.

= 1 That no vacant land is available in our society for community centre, park
~ or other activities.

That 1 am not liable to give the undertaking that the vacant land would be
transferred in the name of Govt. of India.

Deponent
Verification:-

Verified at Delhi on this 11™ day of December, 2007 that the contents of the
above affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

£

Deponent

11 DEC 7007
o ¢ el : ___.—J




03— TNAME FATHER/ HUSBAND NAME HOUSENO | AREA | FLOOR | WATER | ELECTIC | RES/SHOP
No. ITY
28 | SMT. MADHU SAXENA W/O SH. MAHESH SAXENA 1003/80 |35 2 NO YES RES
29 [ SH. VIKAS JAIN S/O LATE SH. CHIKAL P 1022/3B |42 2 NO NO FAIR P. SHOP/R
30 [ SMT. BEENA SHARMA W/O LATE SH. VK SHARMA | 1/8074 100 |1 NO NO RES
31 | SH. MADAN LAL ARORA S/O LATE SH. MADAN LAL 450 |1 NO NO
32 | SMT. LAXMI JAIN W/O SH. BRIJBHUSHAN 1022/3B2 | 100 |1 RES
33 | SH.D.C. GUPTA 1022/B |50 2 NO YES RES
34 | SH. SACHENDER KUMAR S/O LATE SH. KASHMIRA 1020A 50 2 NO YES SHOP/RES
35 | SH. SURENDER SINGH S/0 LATE CH.PREM RAJ 1020B 50 1 NO NO RES/SHOP
36| SH. UMESH CHAND NAIK S/0 SH.KAPIL NAYAK 1/1018/2 |53 2 NO YES STD/PSTT/RES
37 | DR. Y.M BHATNAGAR S/0 SH. BANKE BIHARI 1021/81 |35 2 NO YES CLINIC/RES
38 | MD. IRFAAN $/0 SH. AJIJUDDIN 1006(224) | 48 3 NO YES RES
39 | MD. ALLAHDIYA S/O SH. IBRAHIM 1003/12 137 2 NO YES RES
40 | SMT. NAFEESA BEGUM W/O MD. ASLAM 1003/13 |25 2 NO YES RES
41 | SMT. NARGIS W/OMR. SHAHID 1003A/32 |20 2 NO YES RES
42 | SMT. SHAMSADI W/O GULZAR 1024 20 3 NO YES RES
43 | MD. AKRAM S/0 JANOO 1000A/32 |20 2 NO YES | RES
44 | MD. SINDHU KHAN | S/0 ABDUL MAZID 10/18 22 2 NO YES | RES
(45 | SH. KHARATI | S/O KHATI 1013 24 [ NO NO | RES
46 | SMT. CHAMMNO | W/O YAMEEN 1021 40 2 NO YES RES
47 | MD. ZAMIL S/0 MAJID AHMED 1003/114 | 38 2 NO YES RES
48 | MD. SALEEM S/0 IMAMI 1003 28 _ NO YES SHOP
49 | SMT. FAMIDA W/0 SH. FEROZ /101872 |87 2 NO YES RES
50 | SH. MUNESH SHARMA S/0 LATE SH. HARBANS 1018 80 2 NO RES
51 | MD. INAAM S/0 SH. RASHID 1003/242 [ 40 2% |NO YES RES
52 | SMT. SANTOSH W/O SH. §.P. SHARMA 1003/80 | 40 2% |[NO YES RES
53 | SH. ISLAMUDDIN S/0 MUNSHI KHAN 1004 38 2 NO YES RES
| 54 | SMT. NASEEM BEGUM W/0O ISLAMUDDIN 1004/8A [ 33 2 NO NO | RES
' 55 | MD. NIZAM S/0O SH. BUNDU 1004/8 28 2 NO  [NO 'RES
56 | SMT. ANEES N W/0 IMAMBUX 1003/89 [50 |2 INO  [YES RES
| 57 | MD. SHAMSUDDIN | S/O JANGLIA - 101873 (40 |3 [NO | YES RES
T&H MD. KHALIL ~ 'SIOHANISIDDIQ 12111024 (125 |1 [NO  INO 'RES ]
159 |MDIRFAAN _ —  S/OSH.AJUUDDIN _ 110202 |32 g [2  [NO  [NO | SHOP
60 | SH. KARTIK SHARMA "SI0 LATE SH. RAMESH ___ MakkDSorb/ W45 As-bYiatian | NO__ | NO___| RES _
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SHAHDARA DELHI -110032

".NFORMATION IN RESPECT OF PROPERTY OWNERS OF MAKKI SARAI, G. T. ROAD,RLY. ROAD

NAME AND ADDRESS : 1022B, MAKKI] SARAI, G.T. ROAD,RLY. ROAD SHAHDARA DELHI - 110032

VKK = i WY W a..:..ou.quwi
1 _ v, Maaad cardi
(Ch. hdrovdr), G T. humu
Shahduia, it~ :.._E.wu

NAME OF ASSOCIATION: MAKKI SARATI WELFARE ASSOCIATION.(Regd.)

s, Name FATHER'S/ HUSBAND NAME HOUSE NO | AREA [ FLOOR | WATER | ELECTRI RESIDENCE/
No, SQ. CITY SHOP/
YD.

l. | MD. SHAKEEL S/0 Late Sh. Abdul Haji 75 75 2 NO YES RES

2 | Smt. MUSHRRAF W/O SH. ISLAMUDDIN 1021 75 2 NO YES RES

3 | MD. SALEEM $/0 MD SUKAVAT HUSSAIN | 1004 35 2 NO NO RES

4 | MR. MANOJ AGGARWAL S/O LATE SH. RAM KISHAN | 1123 35 2 NO NO RES

5 | MR. DAULAT RAM S/0 LATE SH. GANGA RAM 1/8071 40 I NO' NO RES

6 | MRS. RENU SHARMA W/O SH. ABHAY SHARMA 1/8071A | 46 2 NO YES RES

7 | MR. SURENDER SHARMA | S/O PT. JAGE RAM 10228 100 13 YES YES RSTRNT UG

8 | MR. JINENDER JAIN S/0 SH. KAILASH C. JAIN 10228 - _ NO YES SHOP UG

9 | PT.JAGE RAM S/O LATE PT. RAM SAROOP | 1022B - 3 YES YES SHOP /RES

10 | MR. DEVENDER SHARMA | /0 PT. JAGE RAM 1022B - 3 YES YES SHOP/RES

11| MR. SURENDER SHARMA | S/O PT. JAGE RAM 1022B - 2 YES YES RSTRNT-G/UG

12 | SH. SURENDER SHARMA S/0 PT. JAGE RAM 1022B - _ YES YES SHOP G

13| SMT. PREM WATI W/O PT. JAGE RAM 1022B - 3 YES YES SHOP/ RES

14 | SH. DEVENDER SHARMA S/O LATE PT. RAM SAROOP | 1022B - 3 YES YES SHOP/RES
15| PT. JAGE RAM S/O LATE PT. RAM SAROOP | 1022B/1 | 100|112 [NO YES RESTAURANT

16 | MR. SUNIL TAYAGI S/0 SH. V.S. TAYAGI 1022B/1/2 | 50 _ NO NO SHOP

17 | PT. JAGE RAM S/O LATE PT, RAM SAROOP | 1022B/1/1 | 45 2 NO YES MANDIR

18 | SH. KANWAR PAL S/0 LATE SH. RAMSAROOP | A/7880 | 14 2 NO YES RES

19 | SMT. SHASHI VASHISHT W/O SH. NARESH VASHISHT | 1022B/1/1 | 38 2 NO YES RES

20 | SMT. MOORTI W/O SH. HARBEER 1003/62 |25 2 NO YES RES/SHOP

21 | SMT. RADHA JAIN W/O SH. KAMLESH JAIN 1/8078 |20 |2 NO YES RES/SHOP
22 | SMT. VIMLA DEVI W/O SH. GAJE SING 1/8079  [25 NO YES RES
23 | SH. SURENDER NARULA S/O SH. KISHAN LAL 1/8081 |5 |1 NO NO SHOP

24 | SH. RAM NIWAS ' S/O SH. BHURE LAL 1/8080 |40 |2 NO YES RES

25 | SMT. BHOTI W/O SH. SREE PAL 100361 [17% |2 NO YES SHOP/RES
26| SH. NARESH | S/O SH. BHEEM 1003/60 [ 17% |2 NO YES RES

27 | SH. TARUN GUPTA S/0 SH. MAN MOHAN GUPTA | 1/1003/59 | 9 2 NO NO | RES

...... B akki-Sarat Wty 7 e ———ii
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2. AL DL f

Accounis of Soaety shall be audited by quahﬁcd auditor (4 ) everv. year

T ANANUAL LIST OF GOVERNING BODY:
Once 1w every vear a list of the Office-Bearers and the Evecutive Meirbers (of the
Giovierming Body) shall be filed in the office of the Registrar of Socrenies (Delhi). as 1% is
wired ander Sod 4 ol "SOCHETNTES REGISTRATION ACT, OF 1R607, as apphicable 1o

sailing Capitlal L CrTL Oy G i

28, DISSOLLU TTON:

{a) IT Society needs 1o be dissolved, it shall be dissolved as per-provisions laid down
unider the See 13 & 14 of "SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT, OF 860", as
applicable to Navonal Capnal Territory of Delhi

(7 1 npon the winding up or dissolution of the society there remains after satisfaction
ot all s debis and habibties any propenty whatsoever, the simie shall not be paid
o or distnibuted among the members of society, but shall be given or transferred
to some other society, having similar objects ke this society, to be determined by
the members of the society at or before the ime of dissolution

29, LEGAL PROCEEDINGS:
Toiere mav sue and/or be sued in the name af Pr eral Secretarv as
IS RECTSTWERION XET 0w

pet proviswons laid aosn uncer dec © ool L k.
PR607, as appheable to National Capital ILlrilmy ol 1)t:| “{

30, AMENDMENT: s

Any amendment an Memorandum, Rules and &?{l‘onq \\I]T'b )
avyardance with Secton 12 & 12-A of the “SOCIETIES RE &_ TTON Al .LOF ’ b
ax appheable 1 \.:.r..‘.".e.l Capital Terrtory of Delhi (18

HOAPPLICATION OF THE ACT:
All the provisons ander all the Sectiors of “SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT, OF
IRO07, as applicable 10 Navonal Capital Terntory of Delhi, shalkbe applicable to this Socaaty

32 ESSENTIAL CERTIFICATE:
Certitied that this is the correct copy of the Rulas and:Regulations of the Society

P E e

Makki Sara/ We!fare Association =

1022 L Sarai
( Chandidiny, J. G 1. Road
Shahdara, Dslpj- 110032
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17 RE-ADMISSION:

In case any member of the Society 1s expelled by the Govermiag Body on the reason
ab o Payment ol voe selierpte-an be can be rendmtted, grovided e i cone e
pays all upto Date dues with the permission of the Guverning Body -

18. APPEALS:

All the appeals shall be seferred to the General Body of the Society The decision of
the General Body <hall be final The decision of the General Body shall be communicated 1o
the member concerned

1Y, Kl

iJELhrnrtﬁhU\L\A(ﬁhfﬂﬁ:

Ay castl vacancy, amongst office bearers & executive members ol Governiug
oy \i.;ll' be filled by the resolution passed by the Governing Body Such appomiment/s)
bl be confirmed by the General Body i as coning General Body Mecting

20. SUB-COMMNITTEES:

va) Governing Body may  appoimt Sub-commitiee(s) as and when it considers

expedient 1o assist in the funtherance and achievement of the objects of Socieny
Crovertng Body may at any tine dissolve any such commitiee

() The Sub-committees shall have such powers as may be delegated 10 them hy Hu

(roverning Body :

(c) Any power delegated to such commitiegsk

at any nme (without any notice)s

21. BRANCHES:
Goverming Body, in s meeting, shall for
Call over b aed Abroad ) tocattam the Aims and

22, SOURCES OF INCOME:
All the income of Society (received from all sources) shall be utilised only for the
promaton/upliftment of Aims and Objects. Sources of Income of the Society are as under
(a) Admission Fee and Subscription from the members of the Society.
th) Donanons and Special Contributions  and
{¢) Funds generated py Exhibiions, Functions, Seminars and oiner Culural prograr

arvanpeed by the Sowely

23 ADVISORY BOARD:

Gosverming Body 15 authonsed 1o .-ﬂpmnz ‘nominate. any time. the Advisory Board 1o
wiAE i er amne Crve-r =2 Dady of the Sacisv zan Nominate anv Office
Bheares ‘.-'»u RUIREE \Euuhb s the (.Ii'KIMIAN of this kind of Advisory Boare

24. FINANCIAL YEAR:
Fanancil yem shall be lrom 1st Day of April (o st March, EVETY year

25 MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS & ACCOUNTS OPERATION:

Entire amount shall be kept in any Bank(s), where the Governing Body/General Body
may decide from 1o nme Bank Accounts shall be operated by Joint Signatures of any two
nﬂ'ru bearers trom PRESIDENT, GENERAL SECRETARY and TREASURER

Makki Sarai Welfare Association
102:13, o it S 1 ‘
(Chanddhkls). o 1. Road . ; /(

A shandara, Delni-110032 /7 e
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(b} General Secretary shall have nower 10 call any emergent meeting by short notice @
fcy Caennres] Secretary shall kave R poreer o allow incldsion of any subjeet/mantes in
the agenda for the discussion in the course of proceeding/meeting,
(d) In the course of any proczedings or meetings of the Governing Body or the
(ieneral Body. the decision « f General Secretary shall be considered as final (in
case of dispute as to the meaning or interpretation o any Rule)
(e) In case 11 oas necessary o < cade any pomnt/matter/issue urgently and theie s no
time to call the Governing Body Meetimgz, the General Secrctary have the powers
to decide the point/issue/r-atter, hul he/she shall bring the matter 10 the notice of
the Cipverrann Hrwh 2g mar, g ae ar ar ayeiarabiln
(1) General .sa.crclary will sign all the papers/leiters, on behalf of the Socrery, 10
conduct 1ts correspondences -
() To appontterminate such staff as mav be required for effective & efficient
managenent of the alTaics of the Sociery and fix their remuneration
() General Secretary wall ordinanly hold a casih balance not exceeding Rs S000/- (or
the amount which may be fixed by the Governing Body of the Socrety from time
1o 1.mic ) 10 mect the emergen! needs relaung to the Society
(1) Cieneral Sccrerary will get the accounis o audited by the Qualificd
Auditor, appointed by the Goverming Uody.;&
(1} General Secretary shall file/submit \rirui’l Lisp.of Gowwgiing Body in the office

of Registrar of Socicties (Delht) every yedr -‘ -\
~ . ;
Fi % 3 :.
158 "f‘ IAIRY: R e e feg v
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rk ‘!au.,tt,hr‘. shali anuy al 1 lh-.. pc-u.c*s of Gcneral Secrct'ar) in ﬁisfhcr abse

F. TREASURER:
{a) All the funds of Society shall remain undcer the care and management
(b) Treasurer shall maintain the accoumes of ail monev which 1s received an
by Db on behall of the Socieny
iv) Treasurer shall produce all the Accoum-Books in every Goverming Body/General

Body Meetng

idY The Treasurer will ordinanly hold 2 cz2sh balance rot exceeding Rs 2000% (or the
amount which may be fixed by the Governing Body of the Society from time to
time) to meet the emergent needs refating to the Society

ted Al cash excess of the above amount cor amount fixed by Governing Body) shall

be deposited inany Bank/Banks, selected by Governing Body of Society

PobARCU v MEMBER:
fxccutive Member is the important pan of the Governing Body. Executive Member is
supposed o attend all the Governing Body Meetings and also the General Body Meetings

16. ELECTION:

Cieneral Body in s Annual Meeting will elect MF&“&WG% y&.{ﬁ Aﬁﬁoﬂ@!&ﬂ\
SMembers of Governing Body, afier every FIVE YEARS by sechbibi r\‘ﬁ’!’) show ol
lands e the Elecnon OfMicer mny deade Member(s) (@pad@ Wby seb TG
wherption. shall not be allowed to fight and/or parucipateShdidaan Oe/ling lﬂﬂ&rmn
anid or andirectly)  Elecuon Officer (and histher powers) will be decided by Governipg

1 : st LRI Y » .
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¢) To prepare plans, projects and programs
(e} To manage the affairs of the Society and to keep control over the propeny of the

Stociety and all its assets.
1y Tonvest the funds of the Society not mmuediately required in such a manner as

May be determined by the Governing God .
{2) To appoint committee(s) for disposal 5f any business of the Society or for advise

In any matter pertaining to the Society.
(i) To send representative(s) to any exhit itions or contests and training etc.
) e appoini Returning Officer and his her powers 1o complete election process.

(j) Tu appoint the Patron(s) of the Socizy.
(k) Locamange and receiye loan from any Bank(s) o7 from any other legal entity or

dividual(s) on reasonable terms and conditions the Governing Body as a whale
siiail pe pable for its return
(11 To accept donations, grants, gifts, contributions, subscriptions and endowinents
{m)To establish and collect funds and accept donations in cash or in kind and utilise

the same for the purpose of Society
in) To recelve money, securities, instruments anc or any other movable property for

and ¢ behalf of Society
(g Tovcnter o agreement for and on behalf of Society.

i Totake all such other legal steps Lor smoothvbetler management of Society

COMPOSITION OF THE GOVERNING BODY,
The composition of the Governing Body (O

shall be as under

(a) PRESIDENT == 'i..']

W ANCT PRESIDENT | 1

(c) GENERAL SECKETARY

(d) SECRETARY :

(e) TREASURER -

() EXECUTIVE MEMBERS... 21016

14,

15. POWERS AND DUTIES OF OFFICE BEARERS:

A. PRESIDENT:
a) Presidemt of the Society shall preside over all the Governing Body and General

Ihonly meetings of Socery
(eacept Plection), if the 1oral votes of

|
(b) At the tune of voting on any mattarsuljed
the groups of members happen 1o be equal in number, the President has the power

1o cast an extra vote 1o decide the matter/subject

B.VICE PRESIDENT:
i nere shall be une Vice President of the Society to assist the President in his‘her

work Vice President shall enjoy all the powers of the President in histher absence
Makki Sarai W2lfars Association

C. GENERAL SECRETARY: 3 ‘
General Secretary shall be the subject to control and superv&fish effirnd! Body,

have the power 1o make general directions and management ofGhe Vieludifig Roadle
Shahdara, Delhi-110032

Socrety
I'he General Secretary of Society shall also enjoy following powers and duties -
(#) General Secretary shall summon for Governing Body and General Body meetings

of Society

yAe
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9. GENERAL BODY:
MOTICEC Afinimum 15" davs niotice shall be @iven to the members, before the

Date of General Body Meeting, enclosing agenda specifyiag Date, 1ime. Place
and 1ssues 1 be discussed

(1> MEETING: General Body Meeting shall be held once in eery year reguiarly.

(=) QUORUM:- Quorum of General Body Meeting shall be Z£3 (two third).

‘4 URGENT MEETING - Usgent General Body Meeting may be called by 2 days
short notice but the quorum for sanre Urgent General Bedy Meeung shall be 2/3
{(two third) of the total strength of General Body members.

0. KIGHTS & PRIVILEGES OF MEMBERS:
All and every member of the Society -
taj shall be entitled to participate in meetings, cultural/educational lunctions and
other lawful gatherings, called/arranged by the Society, '
(h) have nght 1o collect the Identity Card after depositing the required prescribed fee
(fixea by the Governing Bady of the Society from times to time)

11. DUTIES OF THE MEMBERS:
All and every member of the Society shall:
La) elect the Governing Body of the Society,
attend the General Body meelings regularly,
{c) yive the necessary information to Society
necessary 1o be known by Society,
[ : i : LTl -

Rules & 'chufahons of Society

GOVERNING BODY:
(a) STRENGTH - The Strength of Govern
executive member) shall not be less than

i) TERM - The Term of every Governing Body shall be FIVE YEARS

(¢) NOTICE - Minimum 7 days notice shall be required for Goverming Body

11

Meeting
(d) QUORUM -Quorum of every Governing Body Meeting shall be-2/3 (two third) of

the total strength of the Governing Body (including oftice bearers and execuuve
member)
(e} MEETING - Governing Body Meeting of the Society shall be held as and when

the Goverming Body of Society may decide from time to time.
(1 URGENT MEETING - The Urgent Governing Body may be called by the 24 hour
nigsice but the quotum tor the sague Urgem Governing Body Meetiaz shall o 27

{1wothird) of the total st th of the Governing Body oflh- ~OCIEL
two third) of the total sireng 2 'Mﬂk?gﬂfdfw" i

13, FUNCTIONS & POWERS OF GOVERNING BODY: 1022 7. Road
Goverming Body shall be responsible for the management a6€ § gﬁ%r}_?liﬂ&gz
allairs of the Society, and 15 also authonsed to appoint any office bea@hehddife Hember 1o
look after any particular activity, Governing Body shall have also the following powers:
(a) To take necessary steps for the implementation of all the programs and policies

drawn by the General Body
(b) To pass the necessary expenditure 1o meet the day to day requirements of the

[fare Associlu' on

Scoiety

{c) To take decisions on applications for new membership

f ! puit fr—
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CRULES AND REGULATIONS"

NANME OF THE SOCIETY:

Name of the Society shall be: MAKKI SAKAl WELFARE \g‘s()(..hﬂ N,

2. MEIMBERSHIP:

Membership of Society is open to any person (residents and business men/traders

of M Idd Sarai, Shahdara, Delhi-32) who has atta ned the age of majority and fulfill the
terme & conditions of Society (framed by the Gove ning Body/General Body from tine (o

time.) but subject 1o the approval of Governing Body af Soc:elj!
NIVTF- I¥ the memhership is not approved by the Govemning Bo.u, of the Society, the reason

of cfusal shall be communicated 10 the | ers. nvapphic.a cencernsd

3. ADMISSION FEE & SUBSCRIPTION:
Adrussion Fee and Subscniption shall be as under unless otherwise revised by the

sermimp Hody of the Society:
(a) Admission Fee Rs. 100/-,

LT

(b) Subscription Rs 100/~ per year.

4. TYPES OF MEMBERS:
At present there is only one type of members namely:- General Members. Governing

F
Body of Society shall decide different types of members in its Governing Body Meeting
called for this purpose. Membership Fee, Subscription and Voting Powers of such members

shall also be finalised in same meeting

I Ol/ail

thumnb Bou;. ot bocmn shall navg
members, from the membership of the abov ',ci.
el
=
|..

(a) on death,
(h) on written resignation,

(d) if adjudged by any court of law f-h’_ee BWihal olig'nder or of uns ug;rd mmd
() of Tontndd guilty by means of anti pkha% TEA 1§ and Objects of the Soc:etv
() if fails to pay the subscription of con ithin three months from due Date,
(¢) 1f has not anended three consecutive meetings without proper intimation,

(h) 1 disregards Ruies & Regulations or disobey the decisions of Society
NOTE: The decision of the Governing Body regarding the termination from the membership

ol the Society, shall be communicated to the member concerned.

6. GENERAL BODY DEFINED:
¢ Society will const*ute the General Body of the Society

T bsars Pl
ANV TIe HIICTNRIETS (i 330

7. FOUNDER MEMBERS:
Members of First Governing Body/Executive Committee shall be known as Founder

Members of the Society.
Jo22gf Maicki S

uu\\c/

—

: Garai Walfare Association

8. PATRON OF THE SOCIETY: ‘
Spm— o 4 fo2d

Governing Body have right to appoint any distinguished/enfigson sy
Delhi-1

Shahdara.

Patron (o0 ol the Sogety, from time 1o time




S.DESIROUS PERSONES:

Ve under signed are desirov:. of forming a Society named: MAKKI SARAI WELFARF
ANSON TATION undes the "‘iO(‘!l"'l IES ltF(‘I‘ﬂ'RATlG"i ACT, OF 1860™ AS applicable 101

coital Capil? Termitory of Delhi, in pursuznee or this Memor whim of Soeiety
| NO | NAME & ADDRESS OCCUPATION [ SIGNATURE
11 | PT. JAGE FAM BUSINESS o,
| |12 HARASARAN NIWA?, RAILWAY ROAD - /‘/ ~Eea
SHAHDAR.A DELHI- 110 032. : _
- |2 [ SH, SURENDER SING™ BUSINESS
634 K ARUL NAGAR
—_—— LLHI
. 7 | SH.SURENDER KUMAR BUSINESS
| 12, HARASARAN NIWAS, RAILWAY ROAD,
| | SHADARA DELHI-M110032
-4 | DR Y.M.BHATNAGAR DOCTOR
[ 1021781, MAKKI SARAI, GT RO AR 03‘?
| wmmamm DELHI- 110 032 .5_., _,:?'\ B
;|5 | SMLL MUSHRAF lij)u.si' WIFE
1/1004/97, MAKKI SARAI, 4o
_— xiiM[D\RﬁDEl HI- 110 03 - S
6. | SMT. ANEES . HQUSE WIFE L
&
| 1003/89, MAKKI SARAT , GT vy : /? “é’i dl\ X
. | SHADARA DELHI- 110 032 - '
~!7. | SH.NARESH KUMAR BU
N » - !( - '... " W G‘.;'.‘ —
| ’wmmnm DELHI- 110032 o fer
i |5 ISH. KUMAR PAL _ B SS ulcy
| A/7880, MAKKI SARAI, GT. ROAD, P
| SHAHDARA DELHI- 110 032 ' fc )
- 9. T SH. MANOJ KUMAR B S /ﬁ ], :
171561, MANSROVER PARK, ok "7 z
___DELHL
"o | 5H »HCH!’"NQE?‘C KUumaRr BUSI NE SS
) 2 \ Tl
L4 i 1 AN H I-’ﬂl ln.'}_j. h ! (& n l n r IT. ?_'.? ﬁt%ﬂhﬂlc“ }L\é

{

L/
\,\{;\

I@‘

Makki Sarai Welfare Association
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L. GOVERNING BODY:
The Names, Addresses, Occunations and tie Designations of the present members of

the Governing Body, to whom the management o Society is entrusted, as required under
Secton 2, of the “SOCIETIES REGISTRATIOM ACT, OF 18607, as applicable 1o the
National Capital Termtory of Delhi, are as under:

| NO. | NAME & ADDRESS , DESIGNATION
1. DL JAGE TN, o T BUSINTGS | PRESIDEN]
| 12, HARSARAN NIWAS, RAILWAY [LOAD, | ;
MAKKLSARAL SHAHDARA, DELIL-A2 ‘ {
2 SH. SURE \m RSINGH. ' BUSINESS VICE
654, KABUL NAGAR, DELHL. ; | PRESIDENT
3. SIi. sU Itl:.\nl-R KUMAR ; BUSINESS GENERAL
| 12, HARSARAN NIWAS, RAILWAY ROAD, SECRETARY |
| MAKKI SARAI, SHAHDARA, DELHI-3Z. | : |
| 4, DR. Y.M. BHATNAGAR. DOCTOR SECRETARY

1021/81, MAKKI SARAL G.T. ROA
|| SHAHDARA, DELHI-32.
s. | SH.SACHENDER KUMAR.
| 1020, MAKK! SARAIL SHAHD
DELHI-32.
pasbi. AL SHKAT
1/1004/97, MAKKI SARAL, SHAHI
DELHI-32 o 2L '-‘:,/‘

TREASURER |

£i P SATT. ANISH.
| 133789 MAKK] SARAL SHAHDARA
] _ Dguu 32
| 5. | SI. NARESH KUMAR. '
| 1022871, MAKK] SARAI, RAILWAY ROAD, ‘ EMBER |
| SHAHDARA, DELHI-32 E*“ b |
"y, | SH. KUMAR PAL. ' BUSINESS EXECUTIVE
A-T888 MAKKI SARAI SHAHDARA ' MEMBER |
DELHE-3? |
(0. | SILMANOJKUMAR | BUSINESS | EXECUTIVE
| 171561, MANSAROVAR PARK, DELHI | '[ MEMBER |

,02..-'_'0’ ,’I - R [
(Ckﬂnﬁﬁ’ ! Sarai
" G Road

Shahdara Delhi-11 Q032

gl Ml S
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m) Ta make survev for collection of datas

n) To collect Intormanon, Nouces, Noutications, Folicies (rom e QuveliiiLin,

Government, National/International Agencies and N.G Os. and also provide the same to
the members of the society and .hie general public
o) To organise Sewmaars, Meetings, Press-Conferences and other lawful gathe ings from

Scns

b B Lone
p) Totake up effective, reasonabie and lawful steps for the solution of the problems iclaning
to the members of the society and/or relating to the General Public.
0V To orovide leeal medical aid. social economic help and assistance to the needy people.
' P ANG getic o psin

r) 1o approach to the competeil Codrt/couits 10 Saicgualu the ngnt.
and for the public interests from time to ume as the society may deem fit and proper

s} To receive financial and ron-financial assistance from Govt. Non Govt. Organisatior,
International Agencies, Banks and any other legal entity or individual.

1) To accept donations, grar §, presents, gifis, and other offerings in the shape of moveat le

wifor imimovable properties for the attainment of the aims and objects of the socicty

lo purchase/tenuire the land andfor the building in the name of the society for the

uphifiment and fulfillment of the Aims and Objects of the society.

v) To erect, construct, alter, maimain, seil, lease, mortgag 3 5fcr improve, dcvcinp
manage and control all or any part of the property 2l .
necessary or convenient for the purpose of the attaj
sociely

wi T msst and co operate the other Associations,

)

re =1
x} lo do such other things/aciz‘activities which are
or conducive to the attainment of any of the object o
y) The society will invest its money and funds according

Tax Act, 1961,
z) All llu. incomes, earnings, moveable/or immovable pmpemes of the ghciety Bl

solely utilized and applied towards the promotion of its aims and objects qoly a8

1l 1!u Memorindum of the sociery and no profit thereof shall be paid ’érqrans[gaﬂfp
directly or indirectly by way of dividends, bonus, profits or in any mdnnt.r“wh;uﬁ.\;'&

the present or the past members of the society or 10 any person claiming througfl any one
af more of the present o the past maioers No member of thie soul 'E,;) shall have an K
personal claim on any moveable or immovable properties of the society or make an}

profits, whatsoever, by virtue of this membership.

kAR

Makki Sarai Walfare Association
IOEWF Saryi
(Chan h), G TI. Read

Shahdara, Delhi-110032

B T




MEMORANDUM OF SOCIETY L

CNASTE OF THE SOCHETY:
Fame of the society shall be: MAKIKI SARAT WELFARE ASSOCIATTON.

I REGD. OFFIC%:
Registered - Tice of society shall remain in National Capital Territory of Delhi, and ai
presert it is at the following address:
1072-B, Railway Rd., Makki Sarai, Shahadra, Delhi-110032

- WORKING AREA:  Deli

3. AIMS AND OBJECTS: .
Aims and objects of the society, for which the same is established, are as under:

21 lo create u sense of brotherhood, co-operation, mutual harmony, love and affection
:mongst the members of the society and also amongst the general public
'O organise sewrinar on social justice, cducational and economical uplifiment 1o raise
legal demands and fundamental nghts provided by *Constitution of India’.

S Lo ke best etorts for the solution ol problems (hke-Sanmitation, Secutity, Envitonmient
etc 1 Makki Sarai, GT Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110032 and make representation in
the concerned Departments

¢) To make best efforts for the regularisation of the colony Makki Sarai, GT Road,
Shahdara, Delhi-110032 and also make representations in MCD/and other concerned

¢) To open. found, establish, promote, set up, run, maintain, assist, finance, suj
help the various community development programsfactivities and also g
develop the Commumty Halls, Marmage Homes, Pio, Dhatamshala, ¢
shochalay, Old Age Homes, Health Care Centers, Charitable Dispen i
Libraties, Reading Rooms, Play Grounds, Stadiums (both open an
Iraining Centers, Gymnasiums, Sangeetalay & Nrtyalay (music an
cenlers), Anganwari, Balwari, Mahila Ashram, Studj ama St

o establish, maintain or grant aid for the establish

W mathe the constructions & maimtenance of Paygh
Sewerage 1L )
¢ lointroduce and stann APSI RAKHWALI YOIN
the secunty of residents
by o assist/co-operate and help the State Govt. /MCD
uovt bodies in thewr project brought forward for develo
general public
o educate the people regarding Consumer Protection Laws and rights of the public in
this regard 4

d other govt./semi
idfor for the welfaie ©f

11 To take up eflective but reasonable and lawful steps lor the eradication of social evils
such as Dowry System, Child Marnage (Bal Vivah), Child Lahm,’»"ﬁf%‘: of money in
the vanous functions and use of intoxicated drugs/wine/smack ete aral Welfare Association

b1 To make adequate arrangements and start the rehabilitation centers for 4Lt IETET]
olé men and women, poor, beggars, handicapped, blinds, deaf, dumb(' ST, Road
and Tor other needy people Shahdara, Deslhi-7 10032

T meede toed, cloths, shelter Ntemporard/nermanent) meadicines and other required
tacilities 1o the people who have faced the Natural Calamity and/or the disaster

7 JH b

S A - _\\ﬂr



GERTIFIGATE OF REGISTRATION
UNDER SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT OF XXi, 1860

|

Registration No. 8/__ 6.0 6 // 2007

| hereby certify that MAKKT SARAY

WE| FARE ASSDCIR T IDN .

ﬁlocat&d at_ 1022 - @ . RATUARY RD. MRAKKY
SRRAY SHARATRE , DELHEYT — uwpDAS

¢ __ _has bheen reglistered*under

SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT OF 1860.
Given under my hand at Delhi on this /5% day of |
; Decempbes Two Thousand Seven.

Fee of Rs. 50/- Paid AP /73 A
" (BALWANT SINGH)
REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES |
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELH!I |

DELHI

Makki Sarai Welfare Association

TOQ‘WK i Sarai

Shahdasa, D itni-1 1 09232



Religious Structure

Police Post / Fire Post

Yes, some Religious Places has been shifted by
DMRC near by.

Beat Constable visits the arcas. DMRC Fire
hydrant near by.

b.

| Enclosures:-
a.

Resolution of the Residents
Society.

Registration Certificates of
Society with authenticated
List of Members/ Owners/
Occupants

Existing Survey (05
copies+ CD)
Regularization Plan/ §
Layout Plan (Service plan
5 Copies +CD).
Undertaking as mentioned.
Certificates / documents/
NOC as mentioned.

Attached atof

Attached

Attached

Attached

Attached
Attached

Attached Annex-l to Annex-VIII

(U e
Makki ﬁ%n Am?’ -
Si re uzt s%’s
ol

Shahdara, Delhi-1710032

2



Water Supply

== = —

Hand Pump
Tube wells

Under Ground Water Tank

[ Street Light

|
| ESS/ / Transformer/Generator
|
|

Dirains

| Sewerage/ Sanitation

Fire Fighting installation

Gali,

Two Public points provided by Jal Board Few
Houses have water connection from Jal Board,
also deposited the Water Development Charges.

Available.

No

Yes GT Road Shahdara Jal Board Supply.
Yes Provided required repair.

Space for ESS provided by RWA with paid
Development Charges which has been acquired
by DMRC. Now separate Supply Transformer is
provided for the supply of electric in Makki Sarai.
Annex- VIII

Provided required some repair. New Water
Harvesting Drainages has been provided
peripherals of Makki during Road Work.

Sewer Line provided by DMRC with Shifting of
Pump House behind Metro Mall relocating than
existing pumping station. Attach: Annex-V1I
Required repair as Water logging Rainy season
due to lifting ground level by DMRC.

DMRC Fire Hydrants available near by with
access 1o near location with required approach.

Status of Facilities

Nos. / Area/
Width/ Length

Stage of Development

Parks

Open Space

School

Community Hall

| Common Parking
|
|

Dispensary/ Health Care

Road side Tree Plantations

Govt. Sr. Sec. School Bhartiva Mahila School

The space for community Hall provided by the
RWA which was acquired
For DMRC Project

Parking Available in DMRC
And N. Rly. Parking near by.

Recently open in Sri Ram Nagar and in Chhota
Bazaar near by.

— -

9\\



| 17. | Court Case, if any Please attach | No
I | Details.
18. | Land whether notified for NO
| Acquisition
19. | List of Members with Plov/ Attached Annex-VI
1 | Property No. 1o be attached
20. | Percentage of Residents / House 90%
owners as members of the
Resident Society.
21 No. of Built-up Plots: 52
i Up to 100 Sq Meter- 47
ii.  Above 100 Sq. Meter- 4
iii. Above 250 Sq. Meter- |
22, No. Vacant Plots Three Below 100Meter
23. Land Use As per Masler Plan : Residential (Influence Zone)
| As per Zonal Plan : Residential
f [ Railway Road and GT Road land use changed
| from Mixed land Use to Commercial.
[24. Whether falls in Reserved Forest | No
f or Regional Park
I 25. Whether the Colony effects / falls | No The required land has been taken over by
over Master Plan Road alignment | DMRC and Provided separate Road for Residents
Railway Line of Makki Sarai and Sewer Line already relocated/
Metro Corridor provided by DMRC. Annex-VII
Water Supply/ Sewerage Lines/
Utilities Work.
26 Any Monuments/ Heritage No
| Building in the Colony or in the
| vicinity? 2 -
| 27. Key Plan/ Site Plan of Attached Accordingly
[ linauthorised Colony and
' description of Boundaries
I Please attach scaled Key Plan / I
| Plan of the Colony superimposed |
| | on Zonal Plan / City Survey Map |
| | indicating North Point, |
| surrounding features , adjacent |
! roads, Buildings, drain, electricity,
| Lines etc.
28. NOC as mentioned at Para IV(ii) : | ATTACHED
Please attached
29, Undertaking /Indemnity Bond ATTACHED
(please attach)
30. Status of Services Nos. / Area/ Stage of Development
Width /Length

Roads/ Gali

1403.5 Sq. Meter 4-6meter Width4 & 6 mtr.
Required Road work, Drain to be change Sewer in




[ 1.
I

| Name & Address of the Colony

| MAKKI SARAI (URBANISED COLONY)
G. T. Road. Railway Road,
Shahdara Delhi 110032,

| V]

| Regn. No. in the GNCTD List

S. No. 322 dated 27/122004 - Annex - A
S. No. 490 ( in the list of 1071 unauthorised
colonies MCD Town Planning Deptt.) Annex-1

o

3. Name of Resident Society Makki Sarai Welfare Association
I 1. Registration no. of the Resident
Society (with Registrar of Registration No.S/60611/2007
L Societies)
ER Name of Physical Surveyor & ER. (SH). D. R. SHARMA
I | Socio-economic Surveyor
6. Name of Services Engineer -DO-
7. | Name of Supervising Engineer -
| 8. | Name of Authorised Signatorics Surender Kumar Gen. Sec.
9. Category of colony ( as notified F Anex-1I
vide Public Notice dated 14-10-
_ f200m) N )
10. Revenue Village Chandrawali @Shahdara
BT Zone ( as per Master Plan of North East
| Delhi)
12, Date from which unauthorised Existing more than 50 years . An Old Abadi.
colony exist NOC was issued by Town Planning MCD
Department on 08/03/90 that Makki Sarai is
' existed in January 1981 for providing Electricity.
ll Attached: Annex-111
MakKi Sarai ¢xisting more than 50 years Item No.
963 at Hon ble Standing Committee 20-12-1989
Annex-1V
13. | Location/ surroundings (Towards | North  : GT Road & Bhartiya Mahila Sr. Sec.
North, South, East & West) School.
South  : Separate Road provided by DMRC
Road DMRC and Metro Station.
. East : Harsaran Niwas Railway Road
| West  : Delhi Metro Rail Station & DMRC
L Parking Bhola Nath Nagar Road
4. Development Area No. MCD Ward 247 Ram Nagar
l | Whether falls in Notified Slum No
Area? =
15, Total Area of Unauthorised 3935.3 Sq. Meter
Colony
16. Land Status / Ownership Private Residential / Ownership




MAKKI SARAI WELFARE ASSOCIATION

10228, MAKKI SARAL G.T. ROAD, RAILWAY ROAD, SHAHDARA DELHI - 110032

PT.JAGE RAM  SURENDER SINGHl SH.SURENDER KUMAR  SH. SACHENDER KUMAR DR. Y. M. BH ATNAGAR f " f_} l"
PRESIIVENT V. PRESIDENT GENSECERATRY TRESLHER SECRETARY ¥ (_J
Ref... MSWF/MUD/REGULARISATION/001/07 Datel4/12/2007

TO,

The

Govt. of NCT of DELHI,

URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT,
(UNAUTHORISED COLONIES CELL)

9" Level, ‘C’ Wing, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
[P ESTATE, NEW DELHI.

Sub: Submission of Exisfi ice Plan (5 .
Hon’ble Madam/ Sir,

Makki Sarai an urbanized colony existing more than 50 years having water connection, Electric
Supply, Sewer, Roads, and we have deposited the Development Charges long back, also paying
House Tax since last several years,

The application for Regularisation also given at your office as per Notice 22/10/2004 on
27/12/2004 vide Acknowledgement Receipt No.322.

Some Road work, Sewer work in Gali inside, strect light , shifting and provision of electric supply
poles, individual water connection work require. DMRC has raised the Ground level peripheral of
Colony.

Find pleasc enclosed “Application For Regularisation™ as required through Public Netice dated
04/11/2007.

Y our goodself is also requested to inform about status of our application.
Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely
For Makki Sarai Welfare Association

Surender Kumar
Gen. Secretary



CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS \{/
61.':
{;’1..::.‘.3._4 o . F‘:?' ) Ry

. * Registration Certificate of Resident Society jég

¢ Existing Layout Plan of the colony on the scale of 1:1000, services plan,

survey plan prepared by an Architect/Town Planner | <5 Lt feale rad

Q)\\"E' (N

¢ Improved layout plan, if any (optional) NR

.* Complete list of members with details such as plot Nos. and area of the

colony '\’.I_&

Land status with Khasra No. accompanied by a site plan giving the
physical description of the site No
& Cortificates duly signed by the authorized signatory of Resident
Society/owner and the Architect/Town Planner % N A
. ¢ Lavout Plan shall be authenticated by the authorized signatory of
Resident Society and Architect/ Town Planner 7:!5 B )
e UndertaKings: 7{;{ *‘&L&T Q_Aﬁe,%_ﬁ.q /C_aw‘)hﬂl-ﬁL
i. That they shall abide by the layout plans as may be
approved with or without conditions
ii. That they shall transfer the land available, if any for social
infrastructure in the name of the DDA or the MCD/NDMC,
free of cost, in order to provide such social infrastructure

v lademnity hond ”F'“S N ‘!’ C“”k\




MOST IMMEDIATE

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10" LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,

I.P.ESTATE NEW DELHI

N | DS/ [P (9o [289 Dated:
To
Tie. PT(:S%& ol
1021-8 Makhs Sanas . ac].
E{:..E'.'cma;f Kt Shadlore

_fudh =32

Sub:  Verification of documents of unauthorized colonies for the purpose of regularization.

Sir.

0. A preliminary scrutiny of the application submitted by the unautherized colony and figuring
a1 Sl No. 0322 of the list of such unauthorized colony has been made. It has been noted
that vou have not submitted the following required documents, along with your application:-

AS P chegk (st Emdd s

Registration Certificate issued by the Registrar of Societics. GNCT of Delhi.

1.

2 Lay Out Plan, Sgrvices Plan. Survey Plan.

3 Undenaking.

1 Indemnity Bond.

5. List of membgrs of the colony along with —details of arca cte.

You are therefore, requested to kindly get the registration of your resident society done
imamediately, if not already registered, with the Registrar of Societies GNCT of Delhi. A copy of the
certificate along with other deficient documents as pointed out above may please be got ready as the
sovernment of NCT of Delhi proposes to hold a camp shortly for rectification of deficiencies in the
application forms,

This is in pursuance of the decision to grant a provisional registration certificaie. The date
and time of the camp would be notified through public advertisement.
A =

Buwcl: cher & i

Yours I’:{jlhfully,

-
(J.G. niii‘tﬁﬁj
DY.SECRETARY (UC)

N

——




I, Surender Kumar Generzl Secretary of Ilekki Sarai
Welfare Associaztion, G.T. Road,Shahdars, Delhi-110032
do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as unders:-

ii, That they shzll T jaflqfavallable, if any

ame ofthe DDA
or the {CD/MD.C free QM order to provide

-

“-._____
such socizl infrastructure

2 Deponent

.1
VERIFICATIONS = fn';t‘mulh -

| A8

Verified at Delhi on this 9th day of August, 2008
that the sbove contents are true and correct to thebest
of my knowledge and belief.

(17 Tel




\(/
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI : 5’"
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/08/PF/ Dated:- ] {] AUG 2003

The Piesident / Secretary
1031, B Maklei Seyel N o 0
1B Msklei Ssye _g‘]‘mb \ao g

_C:thV\gg T}ﬂ“‘;aBL

Registration No( D 5 )

]

S - Eligibility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Certificate.
Sir, -
The documents submitted by you have been scrulinized and your

unautherized colony bearing Registration Nd) 3) Y has been found eligible

for issuance of Provisional Cerlificate of Regulorization.

Q_w‘ J-"D Yours faithiully.
¢ M,._Wmm . aseoclation - WAy
/% (IneHcEg @)
| me € Gunser Counter Ngy-
AgteT2al e o o -

Delhi Sf-'».zlia:riat hew Ui -3




GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI )
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Al
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI .. i

F. No. 1-33/UC/UD/Policy/08/PF! Dated:- § 0 AUG 2003

The President / Secretary

|
M gl le Canst (nd ql%m%dama&au

any B Mk k| g‘““;,\\a “-no\sﬂ |

%Q\l) |
Gt Wana  Dethiozy \

Regisiration No. ,Q_ri_l j I

S - Eligitility slip for issuance of Provisional Regularization Ceriificate. ‘

The documents submitted by you have been scrutinized and your |
uncuthonzed colony bearing Registration No.03) 2 has been found eligible

for issuance of Provisional Cerlificale of Regularization. L

urs faqithfully, |

(Inchal:l? op ‘
Counter No.6

Urban Cavelopment Dapte
(Govt. of Badi
Belhi Se—ieiarriat New wenin =2




Paksi Sorai Wolfzrn Bezoiiation

3 ."-. 5T ’.1'
22i5i-110032

Reccivecd f?r;aékama( WJ/&WW o/

Pwadflolsa) Ca—/r7 q ng No. 329 m&4-Jo-08.

T i

Gen.Sec,

31 -11%4 ézf( ﬁh‘:ﬁ:ﬂ@‘f %\ﬁaﬁ 229 g:

TR g ‘é‘ﬁm ’@a«& lr%rqjg_ﬂ' A0
gltcﬁ%ﬂi L




i i e i e s .

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
10™ LEVEL, DELHI SECRETARIAT,
I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

5. No. 1-33IUC/UDIPolicy/08IPF/ Dated:- § 0 AYG 2003

e Presiden! /[ 3ecretary

Mgicler Savsl e !r‘?m Wraciallan

\e)y ]'3 bﬁQkk" SQ‘;@‘ \5{\ L.,},q:j lﬁd
":‘P}Ar\n’ 'b"i”"l"Bl_

Regisfration No. Q__;‘_)_:). L.
i'__a-—.

su; - Eigibllity slip for issuance of Provisione! Reguiarization Certificate.

3 =Y
Ihe documents submitlied by you have been scrulimzed and you
unauthenzed colony bearing Registiation No. (6] ?g L2 has been found eligible

for issuance of Provisional Ceriificate of Regularization.

(lnchtlar =31
Counter No. 6

= larment Dagle
A 7

i . s e
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MAKKI SARAI WELFARE ASSOCIATION
10228, MAKKI SARAL G.T. ROAD, RAILWAY ROAD . SHAHDARA DELHI- 110832 3;_«},

PT. JAGERAM wmmgm SH. SURENDER KUMAR  SIHL. SACHENDER KUMAR DR Y. M. BH ATNAGAR
2 ESINENT \ PRESINEST PV UCFRATRY TRFSIRFE KFCRETARY

PT I AGE &AM,

g¢q) 87129/
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DELHI GOVERNMENT

Provisional T

vithicate

of Regulanzatlon
No. : F.1-33/UC/UD/2004/Pt. Dated -'7/&3‘1/2498

i/
It is certified that the residem./kg éf@lﬂ & ﬁ ﬂ/

unauthorised colony, havipg Regd. number ....... 322.... ..representedthrough
Sh/MS....oeeereane. \@8 2&pte N
MJK 1'4/!:?# SMlely Ltd. (reglstered

under the Society Registration Act, 1861) having registration n_umber.s.ﬁaﬁl 2007
have fulfilled the requirement of Clause 4 of the Regulations for RegulariZation of

(President/Secretary) of the...#/E4

unauthorised colonies in Delhi, notified by the Government of India vide notification No.

S.0. 683 (E) dated the 24th March, 2008 and amended wd 1f'cat|on No S. O 1452
»

dated the 16th June, 2008, and, t@M

unauthorised colony is provisionally regularized. @3@!@2

This provisional regularization certificate shall be subject to the scrutiny of the
requisite documents, by the local body/ Delhi Development Authority/ GNCTD, with
regard to fulfillment of conditions stipulated under the aforesaid Regulations. The

unauthorised colonies fulfilling those conditions shall only be considered for final
regularization.

The final boundary of the aforesaid colony would be fixed by the GNCTD only

after completing all requisite formalities including those in Clause 3 of the Regulations.

By order and in the name of the Lt.

Governor of the National Capital

Territory of Delhi
(T
ot FSt==
RA] KUMAR CHAUHAN ( MADHUKAR)
ar Development Minister Joint Secretary (UC)

Govt. of NCT of Delhi

S i



